

March 16, 2001

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1409

Page 1, line 1, remove "a new section to chapter 23-27 and"

Page 1, line 3, remove "; and to provide an effective date"

Page 1, remove lines 5 through 18

Page 2, line 13, replace "with" with "for", after "all" insert "printed and recorded", and replace "to be maintained for at least" with "in accordance with jurisdictional requirements"

Page 2, line 14, remove "one year"

Page 2, line 15, after "available" insert "for 911 calls"

Page 2, line 26, replace "February" with "June"

Page 2, line 27, after the first "of" insert "medical"

Page 4, line 4, replace "nearest available" with "appropriate"

Page 4, line 5, remove "from the cellular site"

Page 4, remove lines 18 and 19

Re-number accordingly